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FUEL ADJUSTMENT FACTOR (FAF)
Napier Port Fuel Adjustment Factor (FAF) is levied to marine and container terminal service charges. 

The marine FAF is charged per vessel port call covering arrival and departure, to recover diesel costs for tugs and the pilot boat launch. 

The container terminal FAF is charged per TEU, to recover diesel costs for cranes, top lifters, generators and other diesel usage on port. 

The FAF charges are updated monthly, based on actual monthly fuel price movements (compared with average fuel costs from FY21). 

Current FAF charges can be found on the Napier Port website www.napierport.co.nz/customer-portal/fees-and-charges/faf/

MARINE CHARGES
CARGO VESSELS 1/10/2023

Marine MARINE SERVICE UP TO 109.99M $12,109
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE UP TO 109.99M $2,791
Marine MARINE SERVICE 110M TO 129.99M $16,296
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 110M TO 129.99M $3,757
Marine MARINE SERVICE 130M TO 149.99M $24,757
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 130M TO 149.99M $5,705
Marine MARINE SERVICE 150M TO 169.99M $31,715
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 150M TO 169.99M $7,308
Marine MARINE SERVICE 170M TO 189.99M $40,064
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 170M TO 189.99M $9,224
Marine MARINE SERVICE 190M TO 209.99M $50,864
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 190M TO 209.99M $11,720
Marine MARINE SERVICE 210M TO 229.99M $62,715
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 210M TO 229.99M $14,452
Marine MARINE SERVICE 230M TO 249.99M $76,691
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 230M TO 249.99M $17,672
Marine MARINE SERVICE 250M TO 269.99M $87,430
Marine ADDITIONAL BERTHAGE 250M TO 269.99M $20,146
Marine MARINE SERVICE 270M AND GREATER POA

FISHING VESSELS & PLEASURE CRAFT
Marine FISHING VESSEL 0M TO 40M UP TO 36 HOURS $628
Marine FISHING VESSEL 40M TO 50M UP TO 36 HOURS $1,441
Marine FISHING VESSEL 50M TO 60M UP TO 36 HOURS $3,551
Marine FISHING VESSEL 0M TO 60M OVER 36 HOURS $501
Marine 60 metres LOA and over, first 36 hours POA
Marine 60 metres LOA and over, per day thereafter POA
Marine Fishing vessel good behaviour bond $6,074

CRUISE VESSELS
Marine Marine Service Charge POA
Marine INSURANCE LEVY-PASSENGER VESSEL UP TO 230M $3,250
Marine INSURANCE LEVY-PASSENGER VESSEL 230M TO 289.99M $5,100
Marine INSURANCE LEVY-PASSENGER VESSEL 290M TO 347.99M $6,950
Marine Insurance Levy vessels over 348 metres LOA POA
Marine CAUSTIC SODA BUNKERING - PLANNING & SETUP $1,823
Marine CAUSTIC SODA BUNKERING - MONITORING $304.10
Marine CRUISE PASSENGER LEVY $24 per passenger onboard 

STATUTORY HOLIDAY CHARGES
Marine STAT HOLIDAY ARR OR DEP - PER TUG $1,305
Marine STAT HOLIDAY ARR OR DEP - PILOTAGE $2,084
Marine STAT HOLIDAY ARR OR DEP - SHIPS LINES/ST/MM $1,848

Marine STAT HOLIDAY ARR OR DEP – SHORELINES $3,696
Marine STAT HOLIDAY ARR OR DEP - BIGHTS $2,772

VESSEL MOVEMENT
Marine SHIFT SHIP $6,948 per movement 

Marine CANCELLED CALL $1,876

ST = Shoretension and MM = Moormaster

Notice of Public Tariff Review
This notice outlines Napier Port’s public tariff rates effective from Saturday 01st October 2023. Napier Port’s full public tariff and 
standard conditions of service are available on our website www.napierport.co.nz. Public tariff rates exclude GST.

Any queries or correspondence relating to Napier Port tariff rates can be directed to commercialdepartment@napierport.co.nz or by 
contacting the Business Development Managers listed below. 

Dominic Sutherland Henri Purvis
Business Development Manager Business Development Manager
Napier Port Napier Port
+64 21 026 82324 +64 27 406 3601
dominics@napierport.co.nz henrip@napierport.co.nz



TUG & PILOT BOAT HIRE
Marine TUG HIRE $5,713
Marine PILOT BOAT HIRE $3,173
Marine PILOT HIRE $1,876

OTHER MARINE ITEMS
Marine VESSEL & FACILITIES SECURITY FEE $352 included in Marine Service Charge

Marine FUEL BUNKERING - OTHER VESSELS $242
Marine FUEL BUNKERING - CARGO VESSELS $1,823
Marine TANKER WATCH-SET UP CHARGE $668 per tanker visit 

Marine TANKER WATCH-HOURLY RATE $54.60
Marine HIRE OF GANGWAY - FIRST DAY $389.30
Marine HIRE OF GANGWAY - ADDITIONAL DAYS $133.75
Marine SECURITY FENCING $2.50
Marine LAND CRANE HIRE PER MOVEMENT $638
Marine Project Cargo Planning and Supervision Fee POA
Marine WATER SUPPLIED $11.00

GENERAL CARGO CHARGES
WHARFAGE, IAF AND INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

General Cargo WHARFAGE-MISC BREAKBULK $7.85
General Cargo WHARFAGE-VEHICLES <30M3 $50.35 per vehicle

General Cargo WHARFAGE-VEHICLES 31-50M3 $81.30 per vehicle

General Cargo WHARFAGE-VEHICLES 51-70M3 $163.90 per vehicle

General Cargo WHARFAGE-VEHICLES >71M3 $244.90 per vehicle

General Cargo INSURANCE LEVY-BULK $1.00 per revenue tonne/kilolitre/JAS/M3

General Cargo INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY-BULK $0.70 per revenue tonne/kilolitre/JAS/M3

General Cargo SITE AND ENVIRONMENTAL MAINTENANCE FEE POA

LIVESTOCK - COASTAL (Domestic within New Zealand Boarders) 
General Cargo WHARFAGE-LIVESTOCK LARGE $7.55
General Cargo WHARFAGE-LIVESTOCK SMALL $1.90

LIVESTOCK - INTERNATIONAL IMPORT / EXPORT
General Cargo WHARFAGE-LIVESTOCK LARGE $14.00
General Cargo WHARFAGE-LIVESTOCK SMALL POA

General Cargo
All international imports and exports of livestock are subject to a prefunding bond 
being lodged with the Port, before vessel is granted Port Access
RECEIVING, DELIVERY & MARSHALLING

General Cargo Rec/del/marshalling  pallets/vehicles/other cargo not specified POA
UNDERCOVER STORAGE

General Cargo Undercover storage POA
LOG CHARGES

General Cargo

FERTILISER
General Cargo Fertiliser Hopper Hire POA

CONTAINERISED CARGO CHARGES

GOODS WHARFAGE
Container Terminal WHARFAGE-FULL DRY 20' CONTAINER $110.05
Container Terminal WHARFAGE-FULL DRY 40' CONTAINER $220.10
Container Terminal Full containers - refrigerated 20' Container $132.70
Container Terminal Full containers - refrigerated 40' Container $265.40
Container Terminal Empty 20' Containers, bins, bolsters $25.00
Container Terminal Empty 40' Containers, bins, bolsters $50.00
Container Terminal 20' Flat racks (single or nested) $66.35
Container Terminal 40' Flat racks (single or nested) $132.70
Container Terminal Restows and tranships - 20' Container $66.35
Container Terminal Restows and tranships - 40' Container $132.70

CONTAINER RECEIVING, DELIVERY & INTERNAL MOVEMENT
Container Terminal REC/DEL/MOVE-DRY 20' $57.55
Container Terminal REC/DEL/MOVE-DRY 40' $66.35
Container Terminal REC/DEL/MOVE-REEFER 20' $66.35
Container Terminal REC/DEL/MOVE-REEFER 40' $92.60
Container Terminal REC/DEL/MOVE-EMPTY 20' $22.55
Container Terminal REC/DEL/MOVE-EMPTY 40' $37.55
Container Terminal CHANGE OF VESSEL OR DESTINATION FEE $316.10

Applies to change of port of discharge and/or vessel. Charged to the Shipping Line

Container Terminal EXPORT COLLECTED FROM TERMINAL $437.55
Applies to export cargo already in Port which is requested to depart by truck/train. Charged to the Shipping Line

Container Terminal SECURITY FEE-FULL $7.55 Charged to the Shipping Line

CONTAINER MARSHALLING
Container Terminal MARSHALLING-TO SHIP SIDE 20' $36.25
Container Terminal MARSHALLING-TO SHIP SIDE 40' $52.55

STATUTORY HOLIDAY CHARGES
Container Terminal STAT HOLIDAY SURCHARGE PER SHIFT $17,690

Container vessel ship exchange at Napier Port is limited to Shipping Lines whom have an agreement with Napier Port. Please contact 
commercialdepartment@napierport.co.nz for container vessel enquiries. 

Log storage and export at Napier Port is limited to exporters whom have an agreement with Napier Port. Please contact commercialdepartment@napierport.co.nz for 
log export enquiries. 

Cleanup, remediation and repair of site. Based on Napier Port time and attendance costs, and equipment charges, plus any third party costs.



REEFER FACILITY
Container Terminal CONTAINER ON POWER 20' $75.10
Container Terminal CONTAINER ON POWER 40' $75.10
Container Terminal REEFER MONITORING-MANUAL $15.65
Container Terminal CONTAINER ON POWER DLR $37.55 50% of daily rate

Container Terminal SEASONAL POWER SURCHARGE $6.55 per day per container

STORAGE & DEMURRAGE
Container Terminal STORAGE AFTER SHIPLINE DAYS - 20' 8+ Days $41.30
Container Terminal STORAGE AFTER SHIPLINE DAYS - 40' 8+ Days $82.60
Container Terminal STORAGE-EMPTY EXPORT 20' 1-3 Days $7.85
Container Terminal STORAGE-EMPTY EXPORT 40' 1-3 Days $15.70
Container Terminal STORAGE-EMPTY EXPORT 4+ DAYS 20' $27.50
Container Terminal STORAGE-EMPTY EXPORT 4+ DAYS 40' $55.00
Container Terminal Full Import Demurrage - day of discharge +3 days free
Container Terminal DEMURRAGE-FULL 20' $106.35
Container Terminal DEMURRAGE-FULL 40' $212.70
Container Terminal Empty Import Terminal Demurrage day 1-3 $7.85
Container Terminal Empty Import Terminal Demurrage day 4 onwards $71.30

DANGEROUS GOODS
Container Terminal Storage in excess of DG stowage time, per container per day $563.05
Container Terminal DG handling charge for mis-declared/mislabelled DG containers $788.20

VEHICLE BOOKING SYSTEM
Container Terminal VBS-TERMINAL NOMINAL BOOKING FEE FULL $20.00
Container Terminal VBS-TERMINAL NOMINAL BOOKING FEE EMPTY $20.00
Container Terminal Manual booking fee, per container $91.15

Container Terminal VBS-TERMINAL BOOKING NO SHOW $121.50
Applies when the a booking is made but the transport operator does not arrive.

VERIFIED GROSS MASS
Container Terminal WEIGH 20' CONTAINERS $75.10
Container Terminal WEIGH 40' CONTAINERS $75.10
Container Terminal VGM Manual Entry Fee, per container $125.15
Container Terminal VGM MANUAL UPDATE FEE $62.55
Container Terminal OVERWEIGHT CONTAINER REJECTION FEE $625.60

REMOVAL OF DUNNAGE
Container Terminal IMPORT CONTAINERS RETURNED TO DEPOT WITH DUNNAGE $250.30 Lifts additional if required

Container Terminal EMPTY UNIT DISCHARGED FROM VESSEL WITH DUNNAGE $1,769 Lifts additional if required

MPI COMPLIANCE
Container Terminal MOVE EMPTY 20' MPI % INSPECTION $60.10
Container Terminal MOVE EMPTY 40' MPI % INSPECTION $81.30
Container Terminal FOUR SIDED INSPECTION $62.55
Container Terminal SIX SIDED INSPECTION - INCLUDE LIFTS $187.70
Container Terminal WASH SIDE 20' CONTAINER $55.05
Container Terminal WASH SIDE 40' CONTAINER $67.55
Container Terminal WASH ROOF OR UNDERSIDE 20' CONTAINER $86.30
Container Terminal WASH ROOF OR UNDERSIDE 40' CONTAINER $98.85
Container Terminal MPI INTERNAL WASH 20' $62.55
Container Terminal MPI INTERNAL WASH 40' $81.30
Container Terminal TAPING IMPORT CONTAINER FOR TRANSPORT $200.20
Container Terminal CONTAINER SEAL VERIFICATION $24.30

Container Terminal Wash bay facility fee, per hour $87.60
CUSTOMS COMPLIANCE

Container Terminal EXPORTS REMAINING ON WHARF NO CEDO $607.35
Container Terminal X-RAY INSPECTION $250.30 per container 

EMPTY CONTAINER DEPOT

Container Terminal DEPOT INFRASTRUCTURE $25.20
Container Terminal MOVE NAPIER PORT TO THAMES ST - 20' $36.25
Container Terminal MOVE NAPIER PORT TO THAMES ST - 40' $64.45
Container Terminal MOVE THAMES ST TO NAPIER PORT - 20' $36.25
Container Terminal MOVE THAMES ST TO NAPIER PORT - 40' $64.45
Container Terminal Transport Empty Container to non Napier Port Depot $187.50 per vehicle per hour

Container Terminal REMOVE STUCK TWISTLOCK $58.20
Container Terminal MPI FREEZE TREATMENT PER DAY $613.25 transport additional

Container Terminal PRE TRIP PENALTY FEE - AFTER INITIAL 24 HOURS ON POWER $176.90 charged per 24 hours or part thereof

Container Terminal VBS - DEPOT NOMINAL BOOKING FEE $20.00
Container Terminal VBS- DEPOT BOOKING NO SHOW $121.50
Container Terminal SURVEY $12.50 per container

CONTAINER DEVANNING

Container Terminal

Use of Napier Port's empty container depot is limited to Shipping Lines whom have an agreement with Napier Port. Please contact 
commercialdepartment@napierport.co.nz for empty container depot enquiries. 

Applies when a transport operator presents at Napier Port without a valid booking and Gatehouse team are required to manually process the container(s).

Wash charges do not include lifts. Additional charges 
will be applied if lifts are required.

Applicable when Napier Port is requested to verify container seal number and/or apply a seal. Additional charges applicable if lifts are required.

Napier Port can facilitate a range of container devans on Port, subject to space and resource availability. Please direct enquiries to 
commercialdepartment@napierport.co.nz 



LEVIES
Container Terminal INSURANCE LEVY-20' $16.00
Container Terminal INSURANCE LEVY-40' $32.00
Container Terminal INSURANCE LEVY-RAIL 20' $1.95
Container Terminal INSURANCE LEVY-RAIL 40' $3.90
Container Terminal INSURANCE LEVY-PORTPACK 20' $1.95
Container Terminal INSURANCE LEVY-PORTPACK 40' $3.90
Container Terminal INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY-20' $52.50
Container Terminal INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY-40' $105.00

SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORK
SUPPLY CHAIN NETWORK

Supply Chain

LABOUR AND EQUIPMENT HIRE
LABOUR AND EQUIPMENT HIRE

Labour & Equipment

ADDITIONAL & MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES
QUARANTINE & GARBAGE DISPOSAL

Quarantine Pallet disposal; per pallet $11.80
Quarantine GARBAGE DISPOSAL INITIAL DRUM $138.90
Quarantine GARBAGE DISPOSAL SUBSEQUENT DRUMS $103.25
Quarantine GARBAGE DISPOSAL SKIP $971.75 Minimum charge 1/2 skip 

Quarantine QUARANTINE DISPOSAL INITIAL DRUM $303.70
Quarantine QUARANTINE DISPOSAL SUBSEQUENT DRUMS $242.95
Quarantine QUARANTINE DISPOSAL MINIMUM CHARGE $60.70

ADDITIONAL SERVICES
Other WATER SUPPLIED $11.00
Other Water connection fee - where NP staff and equipment required $96.35
Other Purchase of power connection adapters $354.10
Other Helipad use, per take off and/or landing $182.90
Other LOG RECOVERY
Other RE-INVOICE FEE $81.30 Per invoice reissued 

Applies when Napier Port is requested to re-invoice a charge through no fault of its own.

Napier Port have established a succesful supply chain division offering end to end solutions for our customers via road and rail. Please contact 
supplychainnetwork@napierport.co.nz to discuss how we can assist you and your business with an optimised supply chain. 

Napier Port has an extensive range of equipment to assist with your port and logistics requirements. Please direct enquiries to 
commercialdepartment@napierport.co.nz

First drum and additonal drums to be delivered and 
collected at the same time. Excess of 4 drums will be 
charged skip rate. 

First drum and additonal drums to be delivered and 
collected at the same time.


